CY7C024E, CY7C0241E
CY7C025E, CY7C0251E
4K x 16/18 and 8K x 16/18
Dual-Port Static RAM with SEM, INT, BUSY
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *B  Revised May 4, 2011
Features
■ True dual-ported memory cells that allow simultaneous reads

CY7C025E, CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *B Page 19 of 22
Ordering Code Definition
Ordering Information (4K x16 Dual-Port SRAM)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C024E-15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
25 CY7C024E-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
CY7C024E-25AXI A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Industrial
55 CY7C024E-55AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
Ordering Information (8K x 16 Dual-Port SRAM)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
25 CY7C025E-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
CY7C025E-25AXI A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Industrial
55 CY7C025E-55AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
Ordering Information (4K x 18 Dual-Port SRAM)
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C0241E-15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
CY7C0241E-15AXI A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Industrial
25 CY7C0241E-25AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
Ordering Information (8K x 18 Dual-Port SRAM )
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code Package
Name Package Type Operating
Range
15 CY7C0251E–15AXC A100 100-Pin Pb-free TQFP Commercial
CY
Dual Port SRAM
7C 02X
Company ID: CY = Cypress
X16, 1: x18
X XX
Speed Grade:15/25/55 ns
Density: 4: 4K, 5: 8K
E-
Die Revision
X X
X:Pb free (RoHS Compliant)
Operating Range: C=Commercial, I = Industrial
A
Package: A = 100 pin TQFP
[+] Feedback
CY7C024E, CY7C0241E
CY7C025E, CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *B Page 20 of 22
Acronyms
Package Diagrams
Figure 16.  100-Pin Pb-free Thin Quad Flat Pack (TQFP) A100
51-85048 *E
Acronym Description
CMOS Complementary metal oxide semiconductor
CE Chip enable
OE Output enable
RAM Random access memory
TQFP Thin quad plastic flatpack
[+] Feedback
CY7C024E, CY7C0241E
CY7C025E, CY7C0251E
Document Number: 001-62932 Rev. *B Page 21 of 22
Document History Page
Document Title: CY7C024E, CY7C0241E, CY7C025E, CY7C0251E, 4K x 16/18 and 8K x 16/18 Dual-Port Static RAM with SEM,
INT, BUSY
Document Number: 001-62932
Rev. ECN No. Orig. of
Change